THE LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN

CLEAN AIR ACT 1993

THE LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN SMOKE CONTROL REVOCATION ORDER 2025

The London Borough of Camden makes this Order in exercise of the powers conferred by sections 18, and Schedule 1 to, the Clean Air Act 1993:

- 1. This order is made by the London Borough of Camden (the 'Council') and shall be known as The London Borough of Camden Smoke Control Revocation Order 2025 ("the Order"). This Order will come into effect not less than six months from the date this Order is made.
- 2. All the existing Smoke Control Orders listed in Schedule 1 to this Order are hereby revoked, insofar as they apply to the area of the London Borough of Camden from the date that this Order comes into operation.

[insert date of order]

[insert relevant seal of signing authority]

Schedule 1

London Borough of Camden Smoke Control Order 2000